

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING



Between

Mr. Sakti Mandal

Dr. Harish C Karnatak

Memorandum of Understanding

This Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) is made and entered into on this date, 9 June, 2020 by and between:

Mr. Sakti Mandal Assistant Professor, Department of Geography, Sripat Singh College,

And

Dr. Harish C Karnatak Head, GIT&DL Department, IIRS-ISRO, Dehradun, India

Purpose:

The purpose of this MoU is to establish a collaborative relationship between Sripat Singh College and IIRS-ISRO, Dehradun, for the introduction and conduction of the online course "Satellite Photogrammetry and its Application."

Course Details:

- Course Name: Satellite Photogrammetry and its Application
- Course Starting Date: 29-Jun-2020
- Course Ending Date: 03-Jul-2020
- Course Coordinators at IIRS:

Dr. Anil Kumar / Dr. Hina Pandey

- Discipline:Satellite Photogrammetry and its Application

Responsibilities of Sripat Singh College:

- 1. Sripat Singh College shall act as a nodal center to conduct the online course offered by IIRS-ISRO, Dehradun.
- 2. Mr. Sakti Mandal, as the Assistant Professor, Department of Geography, Sripat Singh College, shall oversee the local coordination and management of the course.
- 3. Ensure that the necessary infrastructure and technical support are available to facilitate the smooth conduction of the online course.
- 4. Facilitate registration and participation of students and interested individuals for the course.

Responsibilities of IIRS-ISRO:

- 1. IIRS-ISRO shall provide the course materials, resources, and support required for the conduction of the course.
- 2. The Course Coordinators, Dr. Anil Kumar and Dr. Hina Pandey, will provide academic and technical guidance throughout the course duration.
- 3. Ensure the delivery of live and interactive sessions as per the course schedule.

:

General Provisions

- 1. This MoU is valid for the duration of the course from 29-Jun-2020 to 03-Jul-2020.
- 2. Any amendments to this MoU shall be made in writing and signed by both parties.
- 3. Both parties agree to work collaboratively and in good faith to ensure the successful delivery of the course.

Signatories:

Mr. Sakti Mandal Assistant Professor, Department of Geography Sripat Singh College

Dr. Harish C Karnatak Head, GIT&DL Department IIRS-ISRO, Dehradun, India

Date: 9 June, 2024